
Ice Cream Allergy (updated 02-5-26) 
*Milkshakes are not allergy safe* 

 
Soy 

Banana Split 

Bubble Bubble Gum 

Caramel Chocolate Toffee 

Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough 

Chocolate Fudge Brownie 

Coffee Chocolate Chunk 

Cookies & Cream 

Cotton Candy 

Cow Patty 

Cow Tracks 

DF Biscoff Cookie 

DF Cookies & Cream 

DF Hot Cocoa Peppermint 

Mint Chocolate Chip 

Peanut Butter Cup 

Peppermint Hot Cocoa 

Peppermint Stick 

Rocky Road 

S’mores Cookie Dough Mashup 

Up, Up, & Away 

Sugar Cones & Dipped Waffles 

Brownies & Buckeyes 

 

Coconut 

Banana Split 

Caramel Chocolate Toffee 

Coffee Chocolate Chunk 

Cow Patty 

Cow Tracks 

DF Biscoff Cookie 

DF Cookies & Cream 

DF Dark Chocolate Raspberry Swirl 

DF Hot Cocoa Peppermint 

DF Pumpkin 

DF Strawberry Choc Chunk 

DF Vanilla Bean 

Key Lime Pie 

Mint Chocolate Chip 

Peanut Butter Cup 

Rocky Road 

S’mores Cookie Dough Mashup 

Up, Up, & Away 

Hot Fudge Topping 

 

*Any product with mono- and di-glycerides and/or modified 

food starch may contain soy. Mono- and diglycerides are 

ingredients in our ice cream mix. Mono- and di-glycerides, as 

well as modified food starch, are made from one of the 

following oils: soybean, cottonseed, sunflower, or palm oil. 

 

 

 

 

 

Eggs 

Chocolate Fudge Brownie 

French Vanilla 

Lemon Custard 

Lemon Blueberry Cheesecake 

Peanut Butter Cookie Dough 

Up, Up, & Away 

Waffle Cones 

Brownies 

 

Wheat 

Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough 

Chocolate Fudge Brownie 

Cookies & Cream 

Cow Patty 

DF Biscoff Cookie 

DF Cookies & Cream 

Key Lime Pie 

Peanut Butter Cookie Dough 

S’mores Cookie Dough Mashup 

Cake, Sugar, & Waffle Cones 

Brownies 

 

Nuts 

Black Walnut (tree) 

Butter Pecan (tree & peanut) 

Caramel Chocolate Toffee (tree & peanut) 

Chocolate Peanut Butter (peanut) 

Cow Patty (tree & peanut) 

Cow Tracks (peanut) 

DF Biscoff Cookie (pea protein can trigger) 

DF Cookies & Cream (pea protein can trigger) 

DF Dark Choc Raspberry Swirl (pea protein can trigger) 

DF Hot Cocoa Peppermint (pea protein can trigger) 

DF Pumpkin (pea protein can trigger) 

DF Strawberry Choc Chunk (pea protein can trigger) 

DF Vanilla Bean (pea protein can trigger) 

Peanut Butter Cookie Dough (peanut) 

Peanut Butter Cup (peanut) 

Rocky Road (peanut) 

Waffle Cones 

Peanut Butter Topping (peanut) 

Brownies (tree) 

Buckeyes (tree & peanut) 

 

 

 

**All sorbettos are made with water or juice. All are 

manufactured in a facility that also processes egg, soy, wheat, 

peanuts, & other nuts 



Ice Cream / Sorbetto Ingredients 
Updated 3-12-26 

 
 
 
 

Ice Cream 
 
 
Banana Split 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, coconut oil, alkalized cocoa, cocoa, soy lecithin, natural flavor, 
frozen strawberries, natural & artificial banana flavor, water, propylene glycol, polysorbate 80, 
ethyl alcohol, Yellow #5, xanthan gum 
Allergens: MILK, SOY, COCONUT 
 
Black Walnut 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat dry milk, guar gum, mono & diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, dextrose, carrageenan, propylene glycol, water, caramel color, natural & artificial 
flavors, black walnuts 
Allergens: MILK, TREE NUT 
 
Black Raspberry 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, water, raspberries, modified food starch, citric acid, salt, sodium 
propionate, potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate, Red #40 natural & artificial flavors, propylene 
glycol, xanthan gum, Blue #1, ethyl alcohol 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Bubble Bubble Gum 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, dextrose, gum base, maltodextrin, natural & artificial flavors, Blue 
#1,  Red #3, Red #40, Yellow #5, Yellow #6, glycerine, soy lecithin, resinous glaze, beeswax & 
carnauba wax, BFT, water, propylene glycol, xanthan gum 
Allergens: MILK, SOY 
 
 
 
 



Butter Pecan 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, water, butter, molasses, salt, pectin, pecans, peanut oil 
Allergens: MILK, TREE NUT, PEANUT 
 
Caramel Chocolate Toffee 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, water, butter, molasses, salt, pectin, coconut oil, peanut oil, brown 
sugar, cocoa powder processed with alkali, natural flavor, almonds, soy lecithin 
Allergens: MILK, TREE NUT, PEANUT, COCONUT, SOY 
 
Cinnamon 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, bourbon vanilla bean, water, alcohol, cinnamon, salt 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Chocolate 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, water, alkalized cocoa powder, natural cocoa, salt, potassium 
sorbate 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, brown sugar, water, butter, modified food starch (corn), salt, 
potassium sorbate, annatto coloring, unenriched wheat flour, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy 
lecithin, vanilla extract, invert sugar, corn starch, baking soda, natural flavor 
Allergens: MILK, WHEAT, SOY 
 
Chocolate Fudge Brownie 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, water, alkalized cocoa powder, natural cocoa, salt, potassium 
sorbate, glycerin, high fructose corn syrup, whey, modified food starch, soybean oil, 
hydrogenated soybean oil, hydrogenated cottonseed oil, enriched bleached flour, eggs, vanilla 
(artificial flavors, caramel color, citric acid, sodium benzoate) 
Allergens: MILK, WHEAT, EGG, SOY 
 
 



Chocolate Peanut Butter 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, cocoa (alkalized), water, natural flavor, salt, potassium sorbate, 
peanuts, peanut oil 
Allergens: MILK, PEANUT 
 
Classic Rocky Road (2026) 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, water, alkalized cocoa powder, natural cocoa, salt, potassium 
sorbate (preservative), unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla 
extract, redskin peanuts, peanut oil, salt, modified food starch (corn), gelatin, dextrose, natural & 
artificial flavor, tetrasodium pyrophosphate  
Allergens: MILK, SOY, PEANUT 
 
Coffee Chocolate Chunk 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, coconut oil, cocoa processed with alkali, soy lecithin, natural 
flavors, coffee extract, caramel color, propylene glycol, water, benzyl alcohol, ethyl alcohol, salt, 
potassium sorbate, natural cocoa 
Allergens: MILK, COCONUT, SOY 
 
Cookies & Cream 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, enriched wheat flour, palm oil, soybean oil, cocoa processed with 
alkali, invert sugar, corn flour, corn starch, salt, baking soda, natural flavor, soy lecithin, bourbon 
vanilla bean, water, alcohol 
Allergens: MILK, WHEAT, SOY 
 
Cotton Candy 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, dextrose, soy lecithin, vanilla, 
Titanium Dioxide, Blue #2 Lake,  Red #40 Lake, Red #3, Yellow #6 Lake, Yellow #6, Yellow #5 
Lake, Blue #1 Lake, confectioner’s glaze, artificial flavor, propylene glycol, ethyl alcohol, water, 
annatto extract, Blue #1 
Allergens: MILK, SOY 
 
 
 
 



Cow Patty 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, cocoa (alkalized), water, natural flavor, salt, potassium sorbate, 
enriched wheat flour, palm oil, soybean oil, invert sugar, corn flour, corn starch, baking soda, soy 
lecithin, coconut oil, butter, peanut oil, brown sugar, almonds, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa 
butter, natural vanilla extract 
Allergens: MILK, WHEAT, TREE NUT, PEANUT, COCONUT, SOY 
 
Cow Tracks 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, peanuts, coconut oil, whole milk powder, nonfat dry milk, alkalized 
cocoa, vegetable fat (peanut), salt, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract, water, glycerin, high 
fructose corn syrup, whey, modified food starch, potassium sorbate 
Allergens: MILK, PEANUT, SOY, COCONUT 
 
Key Lime Pie 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, Water, Propylene Glycol, Caramel Color, Turmeric. Xanthan Gum, 
Polysorbate 80, FD&C Blue #1, Cake Pieces (unbleached wheat flour, sugar, palm oil, water, 
non-fat milk powder, salt, natural flavor), Brown Sugar, Coconut Oil, Butter (cream, milk), Salt, 
Natural & Artificial Flavor 
Allergens: MILK, WHEAT, COCONUT 
 
French Vanilla 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, sugared egg yolks, water, bourbon vanilla bean, alcohol 
Allergens: MILK, EGG 
 
Lemon Blueberry Cheesecake 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, , water, natural flavor, dehydrated bakers cheese (nonfat milk 
solids, lactic acid, cultures), buttermilk powder,  sugared egg yolks, whole milk powder, 
potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate, annatto & turmeric extractives, blueberries, modified food 
starch, locust bean gum, citric acid, Red #40, Blue #1 
Allergens: MILK, EGG 
 
 
 
 



Lemon Custard 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, sugared egg yolks, water, natural flavor, whole milk powder, 
potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate, annatto & turmeric extractives, glycerine, Yellow #5, 
modified corn starch, xanthan gum, citric acid, maltodextrin, dextrose 
Allergens: MILK, EGG 
 
Mint Chocolate Chip 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, coconut oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), cocoa, unsweetened 
chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract, natural flavor, water, propylene 
glycol, xanthan gum, Yellow #5, Blue #1 
 
Allergens: MILK, SOY, COCONUT 
 
Orange Sherbet 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, water, propylene glycol, xanthan gum, carboxymethylcellulose 
gum, potassium sorbate, citric acid, natural flavor, Yellow #6, modified corn starch 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Peaches & Cream 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, peaches, sodium alginate, locust bean gum, ascorbic acid, annatto 
extract, malic acid, natural flavor, propylene glycol, water, ethyl alcohol, glycerine, Red #3, 
modified food starch, Yellow #5, potassium sorbate, xanthan gum, citric acid, maltodextrin, 
dextrose 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Peanut Butter Cookie Dough 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, bleached enriched wheat flour, butter (milk, cream), peanuts, 
dextrose, hydrogenated vegetable oil (rapeseed, cottonseed), salt, pasteurized egg, vanilla 
flavoring (water, artificial flavors, caramel color, citric acid, sodium benzoate), baking powder, 
baking soda, natural & artificial peanut flavoring, water, peanut oil, propylene glycol, xanthan 
gum, Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Red #40, potassium sorbate, benzyl alcohol 
Allergens: MILK, WHEAT, PEANUT, EGG 
 
 



Peanut Butter Cup 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, peanuts, coconut oil, whole milk powder, cocoa powder processed 
with alkali, salt, soy lecithin, natural vanilla extract, natural & artificial flavors, caramel color, 
water, peanut oil, propylene glycol, xanthan gum, Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Red #40, potassium 
sorbate, benzyl alcohol 
Allergens: MILK, PEANUT, COCONUT, SOY 
 
Peppermint Hot Cocoa 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, cocoa (alkalized), water, salt, potassium sorbate, palm kernel oil, 
soy lecithin, palm oil, peppermint oil, turmeric, Blue #1, Red #40, modified food starch (corn), 
gelatin, dextrose, natural & artificial flavor, tetrasodium pyrophosphate 
Allergens: MILK, SOY 
 
Peppermint Stick 
 
Ingredients:gee Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carranan, palm kernel oil, soy lecithin, palm oil, peppermint oil, turmeric, Blue #1, 
Red #40, propylene glycol, water, ethyl alcohol, natural flavor 
Allergens: MILK, SOY 
 
Pumpkin 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, pumpkin, cane sugar, cane molasses, cinnamon, allspice, ginger, 
nutmeg 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Rocky Road 
See Classic Rocky Road 
 
Sea Salty Double Caramel 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, water, butter, molasses, salt, pectin, magnesium chloride 
Allergens: MILK 
 
 
 
 
 



S’mores Cookie Dough Mashup 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, unenriched wheat flour, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, 
vanilla extract, butter, brown sugar, invert sugar, water, corn starch, salt, baking soda, enriched 
bleached wheat flour, coconut oil, graham flour, palm oil, salt, spices, molasses, caramel color, 
sorbic acid, sodium bicarbonate, unsweetened chocolate, natural & artificial flavor, ethyl alcohol, 
propylene glycol, citric acid 
Allergens: MILK, WHEAT, COCONUT, SOY 
 
Strawberry 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, strawberries 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Up, Up, & Away 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, sugared egg yolks (egg yolks, sugar), water, bourbon vanilla 
beans, alcohol, coconut oil, alkalized cocoa, cocoa, soy lecithin, natural flavor, red raspberries, 
modified food starch, locust bean gum, sodium benzoate (preservative), citric acid, red #40, 
blue #1, high fructose corn syrup, glycerine, yellow #5, potassium sorbate (preservative), 
xanthan gum, maltodextrin, dextrose 
Allergens: MILK. EGG, SOY, COCONUT 
 
Vanilla 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, sugar, corn syrup, nonfat milk, guar gum, mono and diglycerides, 
cellulose gum, carrageenan, bourbon vanilla bean, water, alcohol 
Allergens: MILK 
 
 
 

Non-Dairy (Dairy Free) Ice Cream 
 
DF Biscoff Cookie Crumble 
 
Ingredients: Water, corn sugar, coconut oil, tapioca syrup solids. Blend (dextrose, pea protein, 
locust bean gum, salt, guar gum), natural vanilla flavor, ethyl alcohol, vegetable glycerin, biscoff 
cookies (wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oils [soybean oil, sunflower oil, canola oil, palm oil], 
brown sugar syrup, sodium bicarbonate, soy flour, salt, cinnamon, canola oil, soy lecithin, citric 
acid)  
Allergens: WHEAT, SOY, COCONUT, pea protein can trigger NUT allergies 



 
DF Cookies & Cream 
 
Ingredients: Water, corn sugar, coconut oil, tapioca syrup solids. Blend (dextrose, pea protein, 
locust bean gum, salt, guar gum), natural vanilla flavor, ethyl alcohol, vegetable glycerin, sugar, 
enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], 
riboflavin [vitamin b2], folic acid), palm oil, soybean oil, alkalized cocoa, invert sugar, corn flour, 
corn starch, baking soda, natural flavor, soy lecithin 
Allergens: WHEAT, SOY, COCONUT, pea protein can trigger NUT allergies 
 
DF Dark Chocolate Raspberry Swirl 
 
Ingredients: Water, corn sugar, coconut oil, tapioca syrup solids. Blend (dextrose, pea protein, 
locust bean gum, salt, guar gum), natural vanilla flavor, ethyl alcohol, vegetable glycerin, 
alkalized cocoa, corn syrup, natural flavor, salt, potassium sorbate, raspberry puree (sugar, high 
fructose corn syrup, tapioca starch, citric acid, xanthan gum, natural flavor, Red #40, sodium 
benzoate) 
Allergens: COCONUT, pea protein can trigger NUT allergies 
 
DF Hot Cocoa Peppermint 
 
Ingredients: Water, corn sugar, coconut oil, tapioca syrup solids. Blend (dextrose, pea protein, 
locust bean gum, salt, guar gum), natural vanilla flavor, ethyl alcohol, vegetable glycerin, 
alkalized cocoa, potassium sorbate, palm kernel oil (palm kernel oil, soy lecithin), palm oil, 
peppermint oil, tumeric, Blue #1, Red #40, modified corn starch, gelatin, dextrose, natural & 
artificial flavor, tetrasodium pyrophosphate 
Allergens: SOY, COCONUT, pea protein can trigger NUT allergies 
 
DF Pumpkin 
 
Ingredients: Water, corn sugar, coconut oil, tapioca syrup solids. Blend (dextrose, pea protein, 
locust bean gum, salt, guar gum), natural vanilla flavor, ethyl alcohol, vegetable glycerin, 
pumpkin, sugar, molasses, cinnamon, allspice, ginger, nutmeg 
Allergens: COCONUT, pea protein can trigger NUT allergies 
 
DF Strawberry Chocolate Chunk 
 
Ingredients: Water, corn sugar, coconut oil, tapioca syrup solids. Blend (dextrose, pea protein, 
locust bean gum, salt, guar gum), natural vanilla flavor, ethyl alcohol, vegetable glycerin, 
strawberries, sugar, alkalized cocoa, cocoa, soy lecithin, natural flavor 
Allergens: SOY, COCONUT, pea protein can trigger NUT allergies 
 
 
 



DF Vanilla 
 
Ingredients: Water, corn sugar, coconut oil, tapioca syrup solids. Blend (dextrose, pea protein, 
locust bean gum, salt, guar gum), natural vanilla flavor, ethyl alcohol, vegetable glycerin, pure 
vanilla extract, vanilla bean specks 
Allergens: COCONUT, pea protein can trigger NUT allergies 
 
 
 
Sorbettos 
 
Blue Raspberry Lemonade Sorbetto (2026) 
 
Ingredients: Water, sugar, citric acid, lemon juice concentrate, malic acid, salt, dextrose, corn 
syrup solids, maltodextrin, cellulose gum, guar gum, locust bean gum, xanthan gum,  
natural & artificial flavors, propylene glycol, ethyl alcohol, beet juice extract, Red #40, Blue #1 
Allergens: 
 
Lemon Sorbetto 
 
Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Dextrose, Lemon Juice, Citric Acid, Lemon Juice Concentrate, 
Natural Flavors, Corn Syrup Solids, Maltodextrin, Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, 
Xanthan Gum, Malic Acid, Salt 
Allergens: 
 
Mulled Apple Cider Sorbetto 
 
Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Dextrose, Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Star Anise, Clove, Glucose Syrup, 
Apple Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Water, Citric Acid, Corn Syrup Solids, Maltodextrin, 
Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum, Salt, Caramel Color 
+ Pure Cane Sugar, Potassium Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate (preservatives) 
Allergens: 
 
Raspberry-Blueberry Sorbetto 
 
Ingredients: Water, sugar, corn syrup solids, maltodextrin, cellulose gum, guar gum, locust bean 
gum, xanthan gum, salt, natural / artificial flavors, propylene glycol, ethyl alcohol, beet juice 
extract, Red #40, Blue #1, citric acid, corn syrup, blueberries, modified food starch, locust bean 
gum, sodium benzoate 
Allergens: 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Pineapple Mango Sorbetto 
 
Ingredients: Water, sugar, dextrose, corn syrup solids, maltodextrin, cellulose gum, guar gum, 
locust bean gum, xanthan gum, salt, mango puree, glucose syrup solids, natural flavors, citric 
acid, beta carotene (for color), malic acid, vegetable juice (for color), pineapple juice 
concentrate, ascorbic acid, pineapple chunks, pineapple juice 
Allergens: 
 
Watermelon Blueberry Sorbetto 
 
Ingredients: Water, sugar, dextrose, corn syrup solids, maltodextrin, cellulose gum, guar gum, 
locust bean gum, xanthan gum, salt, glucose syrup solids, natural flavor, citric acid, agar gum, 
corn syrup, blueberries, modified food starch, sodium benzoate, Red #40, Blue #1 
Allergens: 
 
Wild Berry Sorbetto 
 
Ingredients: Water, sugar, dextrose, corn syrup solids, maltodextrin, cellulose gum, guar gum, 
locust bean gum, xanthan gum, salt, glucose syrup solids, natural flavor, strawberries, citric 
acid, blueberries, blackberries, raspberries, lycopene for color, fruit & vegetable juice for color, 
agar gum 
Allergens: 
 
 
 
 
No Sugar Added 
 
No Sugar Added Cinnamon Vanilla 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, polydextrose, sorbitol, stabilizer blend (cellulose gel, mono & 
diglycerides, cellulose gum, carrageenan), sucralose (Splenda blend), nonfat dry milk, bourbon 
vanilla bean, water, alcohol, cinnamon, salt 
Allergens: MILK 
 
No Sugar Added Dark Chocolate Chunk 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, polydextrose, sorbitol, stabilizer blend (cellulose gel, mono & 
diglycerides, cellulose gum, carrageenan), sucralose (Splenda blend), nonfat dry milk, corn 
syrup, alkalized cocoa, water, natural flavor, salt, potassium sorbate, unsweetened chocolate 
chunks 



Allergens: MILK 
 
 
No Sugar Added Dole Whip 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, polydextrose, sorbitol, stabilizer blend (cellulose gel, mono & 
diglycerides, cellulose gum, carrageenan), sucralose (Splenda blend), nonfat dry milk, frozen 
pineapple chunks, natural WONF pineapple flavor, water, propylene glycol, ethyl alcohol, 
xanthan gum, tumeric, triacetin, benzyl alcohol, polysorbate 80, sodium benzoate (preservative) 
Allergens: MILK 
 
No Sugar Added Raspberry 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, polydextrose, sorbitol, stabilizer blend (cellulose gel, mono & 
diglycerides, cellulose gum, carrageenan), sucralose (Splenda blend), nonfat dry milk, 
natural / artificial flavors, water, propylene glycol, ethyl alcohol, beet juice extract, xanthan gum, 
Red #40, Blue #1, citric acid 
Allergens: MILK 
 
No Sugar Added Vanilla 
 
Ingredients: Milk, cream, polydextrose, sorbitol, stabilizer blend (cellulose gel, mono & 
diglycerides, cellulose gum, carrageenan), sucralose (Splenda blend), nonfat dry milk, bourbon 
vanilla bean, water, alcohol 
Allergens: MILK 
 
 
 



Cones / Syrups / Toppings / Misc 
Updated 04-15-24 

 
 

Cones 
 
Cake Cones (#10 & #30) 
 
Brand: Joy 
Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour, Tapioca Starch, Sugar, Canola Oil, Sodium Bicarbonate, 
Ammonium Bicarbonate, Salt, Annatto Extract, Natural Flavor 
Allergens: WHEAT 
Notes: Paper jackets adhere to cones via a drop of corn syrup 
 
Sugar Cones 
 
Brand: Joy 
Ingredients: Bleached Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, 
riboflavin, folic acid), Brown Sugar, contains less than 2% Vegetable Oil Shortening (canola oil 
and/or modified palm oil and/or soybean oil), Oat Fiber, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor 
Allergens: WHEAT, SOY 
 
Waffle Cones 
 
Brand: Brighton Mills 
Ingredients: Water, Wheat Flour, Sugar, Shortening (soybean oil, corn syrup solids, sodium 
caseinate [a milk derivative], mono & diglycerides, sodium silico aluminate), Salt, Artificial 
Flavor, Dextrose, Whole Dried Eggs 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG 
 

Dipping Chocolate (for Waffle Cones) 
 

Brand: C’est Vivant 
Ingredients: Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Powder 
processed with alkali, Soy Lecithin (an emulsifier), Sodium Tristearate (a stabilizer), 
Natural Vanilla Extract 
Allergens: SOY, may contain MILK 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Syrups 
 
Butterscotch Topping 
 
Brand: Lyon 
Ingredients: Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Condensed Skim Milk, contains less 
than 2% Heavy Whipping Cream, Salt, Butter (pasteurized cream, salt), Pectin, Artificial Flavors, 
Artificial Colors (red 40, yellow 5, yellow 6), Caramel Color 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Caramel Topping 
 
Brand: Lyons 
Ingredients: Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Condensed Skim Milk, contains less 
than 2% Salt, Pectin, Artificial Flavors, Disodium Phosphate 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Chocolate Topping 
 
Brand: Guittard 
Ingredients: Fructose, Water, Cocoa (processed with potassium carbonate), Chocolate, Vanilla, 
Lactic Acid, Potassium Sorbate (preservative) 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Mallo Creme Topping (Marshmallow) 
 
Brand: Lyons  
Ingredients: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Corn Syrup, Modified Food Starch, contains less 
than 2% Titanium Dioxide (color), Salt, Artificial Flavors, Benzoic Acid (preservative), Xanthan 
Gum 
Allergens: 
 
Mellow Hot Fudge Topping 
 
Brand: Lyons 
Ingredients: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Condensed Skim Milk, Hydrogenated Coconut Oil, 
Water, Sugar, Cocoa processed with alkali, contains less than 2% Cocoa, Potassium Sorbate 
(preservative), Modified Food Starch, Sodium Alginate, Trisodium Phosphate, Salt, Disodium 
Phosphate, Mono & Diglycerides (emulsifiers), Natural & Artificial Flavors 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Peanut Butter Topping 
 
Brand: Lyons 



Ingredients: Peanuts, Peanut and/or Cottonseed Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt 
Allergens: PEANUT 
 
Pineapple Topping 
 
Brand: Lyons 
Ingredients: Pineapple, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, contains less than 2% Citric Acid, 
Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavors, Turmeric Oleoresin (color), Sodium Benzoate 
Allergens: 
 
Strawberry Topping 
 
Brand: Lyons 
Ingredients: Strawberries, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, contains less than 2% 
Modified Food Starch, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Artificial Color (red 40), Carrageenan, 
Natural & Artificial Flavors, Citric Acid 
Allergens: 
 
 
 

Toppings 
 
Animal Crackers 
 
Brand: Keebler 
Ingredients: Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate [vitamin B1], 
riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), Sugar, Palm & Palm Kernel Oil with TBHQ for freshness, High 
Fructose Corn Syrup, contains less than 2% Salt, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor 
Allergens: WHEAT, SOY 
 
Chocolate Chips 
 
Brand: Barry Callebaut 
Ingredients: Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract 
Allergens: SOY, may contain MILK 
 
Gummy Worms 
 
Brand: Black Forest 
Ingredients: Corn Syrup, Sugar, Gelatin, Modified Food Starch (corn), Citric Acid, Apple Juice 
From Concentrate, Sodium Citrate, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Coconut Oil, Colors (black 
carrot juice, beta-carotene, spirulina extract, turmeric), Carnauba Wax 
Allergens: 
 



 
 
 
Mini-Marshmallows 
 
Brand: Gordon’s 
Ingredients: Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Food Starch (corn), Gelatin, Water, Dextrose, Natural 
& Artificial Flavor, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate 
Allergens: 
 
Oreos - Cookies & Pieces (Dairy Bar) 
 
Brand: Oreo 
Ingredients: Unbleached Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate 
[vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), Sugar, Palm Oil, Soybean and/or Canola Oil, 
Cocoa processed with alkali, Invert Sugar, Leavening (baking soda and/or calcium phosphate), 
Soy Lecithin, Salt, Chocolate, Natural Flavor 
Allergens: WHEAT, SOY 
 
Peanuts 
 
Brand: Peanut Kids 
Ingredients: Peanuts 
Allergens: NUTS 
 
Pecans (Dairy Bar & Brownies) 
 
Brand: Chase Pecan 
Ingredients: Pecans 
Allergens: NUTS 
 
Reese’s Pieces 
 
Brand: Reese’s 
Ingredients: Sugar, Partially Defatted Peanuts, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (palm kernel oil, 
soybean oil), Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, contains less than 2% Palm Kernel Oil, Corn Syrup, 
Artificial Color (yellow #6 lake, yellow #5 lake, red #40 lake, blue #1 lake), Cornstarch, Salt, 
Confectioner’s Glaze, Lecithin (soy), Modified Cornstarch, Carnauba Wax, Vanillin, Artificial 
Flavor, Milk 
Allergens: MILK, NUTS, SOY 
 
Sprinkles- Rainbow 
 
Brand: Tri State Specialties 



Ingredients: Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Corn Starch, Sunflower Lecithin, FD&C 
Colors (Yellow #6 Lake, Yellow #5 Lake, Blue #1 Lake, Red #40 Lake, Red #3 Dye), 
Maltodextrin, Carnauba Wax, Vanillin, Cellulose Gum 
Allergens: 
 
Whipped Cream 
 
Brand: Reiter 
Ingredients: Heavy Cream, Water, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Nonfat Milk, contains less than 1% 
Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Mono & Diglycerides, Carrageenan, Dextrose 
Allergens: MILK 
Notes: Nitrous Oxide as propellent 
 
 
 

Misc / Other 
 
Chocolate Milk 
 
Brand: Woodruff 
Ingredients: Pasteurized Milk, Cocoa processed with alkali, Dextrose, Cornstarch, Salt, 
Carrageenan, Natural Vanilla 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Malt 
 
Brand: Nestle 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour & Malted Barley Extracts, Dry Whole Milk, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, may contain SOY 
 
Pound Cake 
 
Brand: Sara Lee 
Ingredients: Enriched Bleached Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, 
riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Eggs, Butter, Water, Soybean Oil, Mono & Diglycerides, contains 
2% or less Salt, Modified Food Starch, Milk Protein Concentrate, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid 
Pyrophosphate, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavor, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Annatto, 
Monocalcium Phosphate, Wheat Starch, Soy Lecithin 
Allergens: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY 
 
Whole Milk 
 
Brand: Woodruff 
Ingredients: Pasteurized Milk 



Allergens: MILK 
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